Langley Fine Arts School

STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE 2024/25

Acting on Camera 9/10	\$30.00
Advanced Placement Vis Art 11/12	\$90.00
AW Multimedia Storytelling 11/12	\$50.00
Ballet & Jazz	\$30.00
Book Binding 9/10	\$40.00
Carving 9/10	\$60.00
Ceramics & Sculpture 11/12	\$90.00
Ceramics 9/10	\$75.00
Choir, band, orchestra	\$30.00
Choreography 11/12	\$50.00
Choreography 9/10	\$30.00
Comp Arts - Animation 9/10	\$50.00
Comp Arts - Coding 9/10	\$50.00
Comp Arts - Graphic Design 11/12	\$50.00
Comp Arts - Graphic Design 9/10	\$40.00
Comp Arts – Stop Motion 9/10	\$40.00
Costume Design	\$50.00
Cultural Fees (all students)	\$20.00
Dance 11/12	\$75.00
Dance 8	\$60.00
Dance 9/10	\$75.00
Dance Company 11/12	\$40.00
Dance Composition 9/10	\$30.00
Dance Conditioning 9/10	\$30.00
Dance Foundations 9/10	\$30.00
Dance on Camera	\$60.00
Dance Performance 9/10	\$30.00
Dance Stretch & Strength 9/10	\$30.00
Digital Media Arts/Design	\$50.00
Drama 8	\$60.00
Drama 9/10	\$75.00
Drawing & Painting 9/10	\$40.00
Emergency/earthquake kit (all students)	\$5.00
Fabric& Fibre	\$90.00
Film & television 11	\$60.00
Grad Fee	\$75.00
Grade 1 School Supplies	\$56.00
Grade 2 School Supplies	\$58.00
Grade 3 School Supplies	\$20.00
Grade 4 School Supplies	\$28.00
Grade 5 School Supplies	\$20.00

Grade 6 School Supplies	\$20.00
Grade 7 School Supplies	\$20.00
Improvisation 9/10	\$30.00
Jewelry making 9/10	\$60.00
Jr. Theatre Company 9/10	\$30.00
Kindergarten School Supplies	\$55.00
Lock rental (optional if needed)	\$5.00
Mask/mold making 9/10	\$40.00
Music 11/12	\$75.00
Music 8	\$60.00
Music 9/10	\$60.00
Musical Theatre 11/12	\$45.00
Musical theatre 9/10	\$30.00
Performance Pass (all students)	\$20.00
Photography 11/12	\$90.00
Photography 11/12	\$125.00
Photography 9/10	\$65.00
Photography 9/10	\$95.00
Physical Acting 9/10	\$30.00
Printmaking 9/10	\$40.00
Recording Studio	\$60.00
Sr. Theatre Company	\$40.00
Stagecraft 9/10	\$60.00
Stained Glass	\$70.00
Student Fees (all students)	\$20.00
Textiles 9/10	\$60.00
The Mix 10	\$60.00
The Mix 11/12	\$60.00
Theatre 11/12	\$100.00
Theatre Company (ensemble)	\$40.00
Theatre Production (tech)	\$40.00
Theatre Production (Tech) 9/10	\$40.00
Video Production 1 - 9/10	\$50.00
Video Production 2 - 9/10	\$50.00
Visual Art 11/12	\$125.00
Visual Art 8	\$80.00
Visual Art 9/10	\$95.00
Vocal Studies 9/10	\$30.00
Woodworking 9/10	\$50.00
Writing 11/12	\$100.00
Yearbook	\$20.00
Yearbook - After Jan 1st	\$55.00
Yearbook - Before Jan 1st	\$50.00

<u>Legislation and Student Fees</u>

The School Act requires that instruction in an educational program be provided free of charge to every student of school age who is resident in British Columbia and enrolled in an educational program in a school operated by a District. It dictates that schools cannot charge fees for anything that is referred to as "educational resource material." These are all materials and equipment necessary to meet the learning outcomes or assessment requirements of an educational program provided by the District.

The District may charge fees for goods and services, as defined under School Regulation 265/89. These goods and services are provided by the District in accordance with Ministry Orders and the School Act section 82(3).

Financial Hardship

The District is committed to ensuring that no student of school age will be denied an educational program due to financial hardship
Within the fiscal ability of each school and the District, no student is to be denied access to programs, events or field trips that are
aligned to and enhance the BC curriculum.